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6M Finishers

Place   Time   First        Last Name        Town               Age    Sex     Hash Awards
  1     38:37  Rich         Bostwick         Pitman             34      M

   2     38:51  Dominick     Grillo           Somerset           28      M
   3     39:19  Jeremy       Stratton         Parlin             42      M
   4     39:38  Mike         Arnstein         Long Branch        25      M
   5     40:16  Alex         Ziabko           marlboro           17      M
   6     40:52  Ramon        Bermo            S.Plainfiled       35      M
   7     42:00  Manuel       Pereira          Linden             41      M
   8     42:28  Dennis       Campbell         Lincroft           23      M
   9     42:34  Ken          Vercammen        N.Brunswick        43      M         Hasher
  10     42:45  David        Hudaki           Rockaway           27      M
  11     43:05  Jeff         Zola             Depford            20      M        6th Prime
  12     43:08  Matt         Theriault        Howell             16      M
  13     43:11  Ray          Ostrowski        Monmouth Junction  22      M
  14     43:31  Christian    Peterson         Butler             33      M
  15     43:37  Bob          Trautwine        Hoboken            27      M
  16     43:43  Pascual      Martinez         Perth Amboy        27      M
  17     44:29  Alex         Fowlie           Middletown         23      M
  18     44:53  Dennis       Dowden           lakewood           23      M
  19     45:09  Charlie      Slaughter        Parsippany         47      M
  20     45:16  Lauren       Rhatigan         Brant Beach        39      F
  21     43:37  Erik         Hendrickson      Howell             15      M
  22     45:31  Bob          Haithcock        Middletown         47      M
  23     45:56  Dan          Lunde            marlboro           17      M
  24     46:45  Joshua       Lunde            Morganville        21      M
  25     46:46  Joy          Jawororowski     Jersey city        41      F
  26     46:52  Chris        Rooney           Brielle            40      M
  27     47:12  Silke        Wunderwald       Stonington, CT     31      F
  28     47:21  Dan          Campbell         Middletown         28      M
  29     47:28  Tara         McCrohan         New York, NY       30      F
  30     48:06  Joe          Lewicki          Parlin             38      M
  31     48:07  Lisa         Wilhelm          Little Egg Harbor  39      F
  32     48:23  Dave         Hoch             Hopewell           47      M
  33     48:36  Jared        Leinbach         New York, NY       35      M
  34     49:37  Andrew       Nasto            Red Bank           37      M
  35     49:38  Jack         Anderson         Toms River         45      M
  36     50:11  Marc         Covitz           Cream Ridge        38      M
  37     50:28  Colin        Gordon           New York, NY       33      M
  38     50:31  Rob          Reichman         Little Neck        44      M
  39     50:32  Richie       Roman            Morganville        12      M
  40     50:49  Julia        Galeazzi         Metuchen           30      F
  41     51:42  M            Lawlor           Wayne              48      M
  42     52:05  Tom          Auren            Upper Montclair    50      M
  43     52:20  John         Verzani          maplewood          38      M
  44     52:23  Jose         Rivera           Howell             47      M
  45     52:37  Chris        Montelbano       Brick              28      M
  46     52:38  Jim          Redeker          S. Belmar          39      M
  47     52:56  Mary         Conry            Colts Neck         47      F
  48     52:56  Tom          Mulvaney         Brick              45      M      1st Open Beer
  49     53:15  Bryan        Hopkins          Brant Beach        38      M
  50     53:19  Bill         Blair            Freehold           51      M
  51     53:39  Walt         Rutsky           Cliffwood Beach    53      M
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  52     53:46  Mark the SharDeNatale         Lawrenceville      26      M
  53     53:49  Scott        Chances          S. River           36      M
  54     53:57  Peter        Bilton           Highland Park      27      M
  55     53:58  Wilson       Beebe            Rumson             48      M
  56     53:41  John         Cheevers         Little Silver      36      M
  57     53:42  Bob          Roman            Morganville        56      M
  58     54:47  Dustin       Angelo           New York, NY       28      M
  59     54:59  Bill         Schulte          Fair Haven         43      M
  60     55:10  Tom          Engelhard        Toms River         40      M
  61     55:12  Ruben        Araya            Red Bank           33      M
  62     55:20  Susan        Lewicki          Matawan            32      F
  63     55:40  Adam         Hilson           Long Branch        30      M
  64     56:00  Frank        Harczuk          Tinton Falls       38      M
  65     56:04  Anthony      Colombino        Pt Pleasant        31      M
  66     56:08  John         Gunderson        Woodbridge         49      M
  67     56:14  Armando      Oliveira         Edison             69      M
  68     56:17  Craig        Yuker                               37      M       Clydesdale
  69     56:41  Joe          Navnack          Toms River         36      M        69 Award
  70     56:42  Sady         Delgado          Brick              43      M
  71     56:47  Karl         Molitoris        Basking Ridge      47      M
  72     56:50  Frank        Marceloni        So. Amboy          38      M
  73     56:55  Patrick      Applegate        Matawan            40      M
  74     56:59  Jil          Soriano          Brielle            43      F
  75     57:02  Yury         Metelian         Marlboro           36      M
  76     27:04  Mark         Molyneaux        Fair Haven         34      M
  77     57:05  Mike         Haynes           Bordentown         33      M
  78     57:13  Katrina      Ryan             Pine Beach         42      F
  79     57:15  Jim          Buckler          Old Bridge         50      M
  80     57:18  Dan          Evans            Matawan            27      M
  81     57:21  Wayne        Baker            Westfield          43      M
  82     57:22  Brian        Marley           Three Bridges      32      M
  83     57:26  Dave         Delano           New York, NY       56      M
  84     57:29  Paul         Krentar          Piscataway         60      M
  85     57:32  Bob          Carroll          Neptune            50      M
  86     57:41  Fred         Hand             Howell             42      M
  87     58:01  Colleen      Glass            Conshohocken, PA   23      F
  88     58:08  Michael      Viola            Belmar             27      M
  90     58:10  James        McMillan         Wall               12      M
  91     58:15  Emily        McMillan         Wall               15      F
  92     58:18  Crach        Burns            Anytown            37      M
  93     28:23  Matt         Magyar           Springlake         44      M
  94     58:25  Mark         Ottaviani        Cranbury           22      M
  95     58:29  Jim          Coomber          Morganville        48      M
  96     58:34  Ed           Schilter         Brick              28      M
  97     58:34  Karen        SomeOtherBroad   Summit Hash        21      F         Hasher
  98     58:40  Mark Spanker Trease           Princeton Hash     30      M
  99     58:43  Bill         Bergen           Rumson             50      M
  100    58:49  Joseph       Cowin            Piscataway         20      M
  101    58:49  Bill         Bailey           Marlboro           52      M
  102    58:49  Mike         Rau              Midland Park       44      M
  103    59:30  Brendan      Donegan          Succasunna         33      M
  104    59:46  Kathryn      Tell             Bradley Beach      48      F
  106   1:00:24 Kristin      Steelman         Hackettstown, PA   24      F
  107   1:00:44 John         Howe             Belmar             35      M
  108   1:00:48 Sandra       Carl             Matawan            34      F
  109   1:00:55 michael      Montelbano       Staten Island, NY  26      M
  110   1:01:16 Wesley       May              Matawan            44      M
  111   1:01:21 Teri         Perez            Spring Lake Hts    35      F
  112   1:01:36 Bill         Koch             Neptune            55      M
  113   1:01:38 Dorothy      Peterson         Manalapan          36      F
  114   1:01:40 Lynn         Brady            Holmdel            44      F
  115   1:01:41 Jay          Erin             Old Bridge         41      M   Middle of the Pack
  116   1:01:43 Alan         DeRose           Westfield          41      M



  117   1:01:48 Walter       Gajdzis          Matawan            51      M
  118   1:01:50 Bob          Mahoney          Old Bridge         38      M
  119   1:02:02 Gina         Theriault                           42      F
  120   1:02:09 Tara         Garabo           Manahawkin         26      F
  121   1:02:14 ken          Burfeind         Midland Park       44      M
  123   1:02:35 Chuck        Fallon           Middletown         42      M
  124   1:02:43 Doug         Robinson         lakewood           47      M
  125   1:02:48 Tim          Whitaker         Piscataway         41      M
  126   1:02:51 Allison      Saccone          Eatontown          24      F
  127   1:02:55 Ken          Sorensen         O.C.               45      M
  128   1:02:57 Colleen      Downs            Nutley             31      F
  129   1:02:58 Kathy        Baker            Robbinsville       28      F
  130   1:03:00 Joan         Scrivanich       Fort Lee           25      F
  131   1:03:19 Javier       Damien           North Bergen       41      M
  132   1:03:25 Ralph        Chance           Matawan            36      M
  133   1:03:28 Rick         Vegh             W.Allenhurst       44      M
  134   1:03:51 Karen        Harr             Barnegat           32      F
  135   1:03:59 Tmmy         Hart             Staten Island, NY  53      M       Tacky Dress
  136   1:04:01 Bob          Schwarz          Manasquan          45      M
  137   1:04:04 Kathy        Porzio           Middletown         45      F
  138   1:04:10 Cheryl       Scher            Rahway             38      F
  139   1:04:18 Rick         Venditti         Midland Park       44      M
  140   1:04:19 Robert       Weiss            Old Bridge         41      M
  141   1:04:26 Spence       Holcombe         Ewing              53      M
  142   1:04:28 C.           Naller           Freehold           45      M
  143   1:04:31 Cary         hart             Barnegat           32      M
  144   1:04:33 Susan        Bishop           Helmetta           39      F
  145   1:04:36 Daniel       Canvill          Carlstadt          46      M
  146   1:04:38 Jim          Jensen           Englishtown        51      M
  147   1:04:40 Brian        Knelle           Milltown           35      M
  148   1:05:01 Patricia     Liquori          Spotswood          23      F
  149   1:05:06 Lynn         Walzer           Howell             46      F
  150   1:05:09 Steve        Pfeffer          Freehold           48      M
  151   1:05:10 Eileen       Yard             Ocean Grove        41      F
  152   1:05:12 Elena        Hamersly         Riverside          48      M
  153   1:05:21 Steve        Noglows          Fair Haven         43      M
  154   1:05:23 Helen        Perry-Dilapua    Short Hills        46      F
  155   1:05:25 Jodi         Angello          Oakhurst           33      F
  156   1:05:43 Rob          Pastor           Colts Neck         40      M
  157   1:05:43 Melinda      Brenner          Long Branch        34      F
  158   1:06:01 Scott        Corbett          Jackson            28      M
  159   1:07:27 Deihan       Su               Morganville        20      F
  160   1:07:27 Suellen      McCaulley        Hoboken            29      F
  161   1:07:28 Art          Sammond          Woodbridge         60      M
  162   1:07:43 Veronica     Mullin           Laurence Harbor    40      F
  163   1:07:47 Jennifer     Mazzone          Clifton            19      F
  164   1:07:50 Farnia       Fresnel          Somerset           25      F
  165   1:07:53 Theresa      Miranda          Toms River         40      F
  166   1:08:05 Alex         Stoiclkov        Hawthorne          50      M
  167   1:08:09 Bob Nob      Gileski          S. River           36      M
  168   1:08:33 Dennis       O'Connell        Manasquan          41      M
  169   1:08:59 Bob          Hayes            Ocean Two          51      M
  170   1:08:59 Sutah        Robins           Long Branch        45      F
  171   1:09:07 JaZahn                        Piscataway         21      M
  172   1:09:10 Bruce        VanDerVliet      Ocean              36      M
  173   1:09:28 Rebekah      Robinson         Lakewood           20      F
  174   1:09:32 George       Panagos Jr       Jackson            25      M
  175   1:09:35 Bernie       McCauley         Colonia            43      M
  176   1:09:36 Patrick      Asay             Beachwood          39      M
  177   1:09:40 Rob          Mutzenback       Morris Plains      39      M
  178   1:09:41 Ray          Folio            Colts Neck         60      M
  179   1:09:43 Rob          Angello          Elberon            39      M         Smoker
  180   1:10:12 Jim          Dykstra          Hewitt             62      M        Road Kill



  181   1:10:14 Joe          DelGardio        Jackson            63      M
  182   1:10:19 Pricilla     Robinson         lakewood           10      F
  183   1:10:25 kevin        Swaim            Pennington         39      M
  185   1:10:56 Jennifer     Gates            Jersey city        24      F
  186   1:11:07 Janet        Tenzer           Marlboro           45      F
  187   1:11:08 Wendi        Glassman         Ocean Grove        47      F
  188   1:11:11 Bob          Gordon           Wall               44      M
  189   1:11:36 Bill         Malone           Bergen Cty         70      M
  190   1:11:37 Teresa       Harding          Hoboken            31      F
  191   1:11:42 Yevette      Hendler          Long Branch        39      F
  192   1:11:45 Art          Glass            Middletown         53      M
  193   1:11:48 John         Sierra           Red Bank           47      M
  194   1:12:17 Bonnie       Hickey           Cranford           40      F
  194   1:12:17 Nery         Ragno            Ringoes            41      F
  195   1:12:19 Paul         Albietz          Wall               28      M
  196   1:12:47 Dennis       McPartlan        Milltown           42      M
  198   1:13:09 Pat          Thompson         Hazlet             37      F
  199   1:13:42 Colleen      Louden           Brick              34      F      Eager Beaver
  200   1:14:23 Dan          Williams         Spring Lake        44      M
  201   1:15:50 Liliana      Jimenez          North Bergen       34      F
  202   1:15:52 Todd         Richter          S. Plainfield      40      M
  203   1:15:53 Shana        Groeschler       Aberdeen           23      F
  204   1:16:23 Paul         Arnstein         Ocean Grove        51      M
  205   1:16:37 Ivy          Troyer           Bradley Beach      44      F
  206   1:16:38 Mike         Kenney           Bradley Beach      50      M
  207   1:17:05 Matt         Ahern            Manasquan          43      M
  209   1:13:38 Erin         Pallado          Ramsey             27      F
  209   1:13:38 Christian    Mazack           Elmwood Park       27      M
  210   1:17:50 Aimee        Samolewicz       Old Bridge         26      F
  211   1:17:51 Kevin        McGee            Manalapan          24      M
  212   1:19:32 Walter       Falisiewicz      Cliffwood Beach    46      M
  213   1:19:36 David        LeBron           Brooklyn, NY       51      M
  214   1:19:38 Dennis       Owens            Spring Lake        57      M
  215   1:19:38 Stephanie    Goldbaum         Red Bank           36      F
  216   1:20:19 Gene         Gatens           Brick              45      M
  217   1:20:35 Hal          Smith            Freehold           72      M
  218   1:21:06 Elena        Acosto           Queens, NY         44      F
  219   1:21:52 Virginia     Bernudo          Matawan            57      F
  220   1:21:54 Patrick      Casinelli        N. Brunswick       30      M
  221   1:21:54 William      Casinelli        Monroe             34      M
  222   1:22:12 Greg         Lois             Tenafly            27      M
  223   1:22:13 Natalie      Fioretti         Wayne              24      F
  224           Phil         Oworato          Matawan            39      M
  225           Ben          Hickey           Cranford           41      M
  226           Robin        Hickey           Cranford           20      F
  227           Sabrina      Scrivanich       Fort Lee           30      F
  228           Liz          Deacon           Edison             14      F
  229           Scott        Deacon           Edison             55      M
  230           Jennifer     Scarpone                            30      F
  231           Mike         Abrwu            Staten Island, NY  52      M
  232           Kathy        Worth            Spring Lake        60      F
  233           Dancing      Fool             Liberty Bell       44      M       Last Place

Award Winners

DivPlace  Division  Sex  First      Last Name             Town               Age  Place   Time

    1      Overall    M   Rich       Bostwick              Pitman             34     1    38:37
    2      Overall    M   Dominick   Grillo                Somerset           28     2    38:51
    3      Overall    M   Jeremy     Stratton              Parlin             42     3    39:19



    1      Overall    F   Lauren     Rhatigan              Brant Beach        39     20   45:16
    2      Overall    F   Joy        Jawororowski          Jersey city        41     25   46:46
    3      Overall    F   Silke      Wunderwald            Stonington, CT     31     27   47:12 

    1     14& Under   M   Richie     Roman                 Morganville        12     39   50:32
    2     14& Under   M   James      McMillan              Wall               12     90   58:10

    1     14& Under   F   Pricilla   Robinson              lakewood           10    182  1:10:19 
    2     14& Under   F   Liz        Deacon                Edison             14    228

    1      15 to 19   M   Alex       Ziabko                marlboro           17     5    40:16
    2      15 to 19   M   matt       Theriaule             Howell             16     12   43:08
    3      15 to 19   M   Erik       Hendrickson           Howell             19     15   43:37

    1      15 to 19   F   Emily      McMillan              Wall               15     91   58:15
    2      15 to 19   F   Jennifer   Mazzone               Clifton            19    163  1:07:47

    1      20 to 29   M   Mike       Arnstein              Long Branch        25     4    39:38
    2      20 to 29   M   Dennis     Campbell              Lincroft           23     8    42:28
    3      20 to 29   M   David      Hudaki                Rockaway           27     10   42:45

    1      20 to 29   F   Colleen    Glass                 Conshohocken, PA   23     87   58:01
    2      20 to 29   F   Karen      SomeOtherBroad        Summit Hash        21     97   58:34
    3      20 to 29   F   Kristin    Steelman              Hackettstown, PA   24    106  1:00:24

    1      30 to 39   M   Ramon      Bermo                 S.Plainfiled       35     6    40:52
    2      30 to 39   M   Christian  Peterson              Butler             33     14   43:31
    3      30 to 39   M   Joe        Lewicki               Parlin             38     30   48:06

    1      30 to 39   F   Tara       McCrohan              New York, NY       30     29   47:28
    2      30 to 39   F   Lisa       Wilhelm               Little Egg Harbor  39     31   48:07
    3      30 to 39   F   Julia      Galeazzi              Metuchen           30     40   50:49

    1      40 to 49   M   Manuel     Pereira               Linden             41     7    42:00
    2      40 to 49   M   Ken        Vercammen             N.Brunswick        43     9    42:34
    3      40 to 49   M   Charlie    Slaughter             Parsippany         47     19   45:09

    1      40 to 49   F   Mary       Conry                 Colts Neck         47     47   52:56
    2      40 to 49   F   Jil        Soriano               Brielle            43     74   56:59
    3      40 to 49   F   Katrina    Ryan                  Pine Beach         42     78   57:13

    1      50 to 59   M   Tom        Allen                 Upper Montclair    50     42   52:05
    2      50 to 59   M   Bill       Blair                 Freehold           51     50   53:19
    3      50 to 59   M   Walt       Rutsky                Cliffwood Beach    53     51   53:39

    1      50 to 59   F   Virginia   Bernudo               Matawan            57    219  1:21:52

    1      60 to 69   M   Armando    Oliveira              Edison             69     67   56:14
    2      60 to 69   M   Paul       Krentar               Piscataway         60     84   57:29
    3      60 to 69   M   Art        Sammond               Woodbridge         60    161  1:07:28

    1      60 to 69   F   Kathy      Worth                 Spring Lake        60    232

    1     70 & over   M   Bill       Malone                Bergen Cty         70    189  1:11:36
    2     70 & over   M   Hal        Smith                 Freehold           72    217  1:20:35

1 Mile Finishers

Place    Time   First       Last Name             Town            State  Age   Sex 
   1     4:55   Bob         Edmonds               Ossining         NY     60     M
   2     5:26   Jeff        Olsen                 Old Bridge       NJ     11     M



   2     5:15   Dana        Hand                  Howell           NJ     13     F
   4     5:31   Jamie       Hand                  Howell           NJ      9     F
   5     5:47   Kendal      Hand                  Howell           NJ      9     F
   6     6:42   Alina       Robinson              Lakewood         NJ      6     F
   7     6:53   Casey       Roooney               Brielle          NJ      9     F
   8     6:55   Den         McPartlan             Milltown         NJ     42     M
   9     9:03   Andrew      Roooney               Brielle          NJ      4     M
  10     10:10  Jon         Deacon                Edison           NJ     15     M
  11     10:20  Barbara     Deacon                Edison           NJ     52     F

results courtesy of Jersey Shore Running Club


